	FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	12-26-2		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
,	To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and			Please record t	he attached original document(s)		
	or copy(ies) thereof.	1015617					
-	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of rec	ceiving party(ies):		
12	Burkhard DANIELZIK; Dieter NEUSCH PAWLAK; Gert Ludwig DUVENECK	HÄFER; Michael I PE	Name: Novartis AG				
	Additional name(s) of samusing narty(iss) attach	Street Address: Schwarzwaldallee 215 4058 Basel, Switzerland					
7	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance:	H 2000	91	<u>4058 B</u>	Basel, Switzerland		
	3. Ivature of conveyance.	E	H)				
-	X Assignment !	Merger Change of Name (ARK)	87				
1		Additional name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
	Other Execution Date: <u>September 17, 199</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No					
	1998 and September 24, 1998, resp						
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
1	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: , respectively						
1		Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
09/155,617, filed November 5, 1999 , issued							
١	Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
ı	concerning document should be mail	One	ber or applicat	ions and patents involved:			
	3						
	Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: David M. Ovedovitz , Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
	2000 / 2000 / 2000		X Enclosed (Check No. 4)/42				
	Street Aderess: 2033 K Street, N.W.	v., Suite 800			orged to deposit account		
	City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 2	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975					
			(Attach dupli	icate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	0. Statement and signature						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing information	is true and con	rect and any atta	ached copy is a true copy of the		
Double of the Control				Door	mhar 12, 2000		
	David M. Ovedovitz , Reg. No. 45,336 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Weeking	<u>Decer</u> Date	nber 12, 2000		
	- Talling of the case of the c		/ Tot	al number of p	ages including cover sheet: 2		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	Do not detach this portion THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED						
İ					ANY DEFICIENCY IN TH		
					HIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:		:). 23-0975.		
	Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks						
14	6/2000 JJALLAH2 00000221 09155617 Box Assignments						
01	FC:581 40.00 OP	Washington, D	.C. 20231				
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.						

PATENT REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0981 US

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Burkhard DANIELZIK, Autunstrasse 23, 55218 Ingelheim, Germany Dieter NEUSCHÄFER, Lutzertstrasse 40, 4132 Muttenz, Switzerland

Michael PAWLAK, Andelsbachstrasse 5, 79725 Laufenburg, Germany Gert Ludwig DUVENECK, Ezmattenweg 34, 79189 Bad Krozingen, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG*, a *Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation*, of *Schwarzwaldallee 215*, 4058 Basel, *Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Integrated optical luminescence sensor

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP 97/01468

filed March 22, 1997

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Novartis AG*.

ŧ	Signed on
Ruse Land	Seplember 17, 1998
Burkhard DANIELZIK	
Outs Listato	Gept. 27, 1998
Dieter NEUSCHÄFER	
Quickast Paulik	September 24, 1998
Michael PAWLAK	
to A Lading Junearl	Sept 24, 1998
Gert Ludwig DUVENECK	

US 10/97